Select color temperature using built-in switch.Select wattage (lumens) using built-in switch.
LEARN MORE:
To learn more about saving money and energy, go to
LIMITED WARRANTY
7 years for 70,000 hours
5 years for 50,000 hours
PERFORMANCE  HIGHLIGHTS:

Factor DLC® ID4
Location
Rating3 Additional Information
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 4ft Glass Tubes
T8 G13 93301824 LEDLCBDT8/G4/8SC 120-277 20 48
8
12*
16
1100
1600*
2000
3500K
4000K*
5000K
80 70,000 >0.9 S-3Q0BDP Damp Ballast Bypass
T8 G13 93313525 LEDLCBDT8/G4/8SCXL/120-347 120-347 20 48
10
13*
16
1650
2050*
2550
3000K
3500K
4000K*
5000K
80 70,000 >0.9 S-3PNRN2 Damp Ballast Bypass
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 3ft Glass Tubes
T8 G13 93313565 LEDLCBDT8/G3/8SC/120-347 120-347 20 36
10
12*
14
1400
1650*
1800
3000K
3500K
4000K*
5000K
80 70,000 >0.9 S-6N1DV1 Damp Ballast Bypass
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 2ft Glass Tubes
T8 G13 93313567 LEDLCBDT8/G2/8SC/120-347 120-347 20 24
7
9*
11
950

Qty2
MOL
(in) Watts
Lumens
(Initial)*
Selectable
Color Temp.
(Initial)* CRI
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)1
Power
Factor DLC® ID4
Location
Rating3 Additional Information
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 8ft Glass Tubes
T8 Fa8 93319020 LED42BDT8/G8/Fa8/8SC/120-347 120-347 10 96 42
5300
5500
5500*
5400
3500K
4000K
5000K*
6500K
80 50,000 >0.9 S-FVL70T Damp Ballast Bypass
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 4ft Glass Tubes
T8 G13 93313519 LED16BDT8/G4/8SCXL/120-347 120-347 20 48 16 2550
3000K
3500K
4000K*
5000K
80 70,000 >0.9 S-Y9PPM3 Damp Ballast Bypass
T8 G13 93313501 LED13BDT8/G4/8SCXL/120-347 120-347 20 48 13 2050
3000K
3500K
4000K*
5000K
80 70,000 >0.9 S-77F6BV Damp Ballast Bypass
T8 G13 93313483 LED10BDT8/G4/8SCXL/120-347 120-347 20 48 10 1650
3000K
3500K
4000K*
5000K
80 70,000 >0.9 S-MY0H3W Damp Ballast Bypass
T8 G13 93315883 LED14BDT8/G4/8SC 120-277 20 48 14 1850
3000K
3500K
4000K*
5000K
80 50,000 >0.9 S-C04HBD Damp Ballast Bypass
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 18 in Glass Tubes
T8 G13 93319892 LED7BDT8/G18/8SC/120-347 120-347 20 18 7
900
1000
1000
950

Selectable
Watts*
Selectable
Lumens
(Initial)*
Selectable
Color Temp.
(Initial)* CRI
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)1
Power
Factor DLC® ID4
Location
Rating3 Additional Information
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 4ft Glass Tubes
T5 G5 93319129 LEDLCBDT5/G4/8SC/120-347 120-347 20 46
14
2,000
2,100
2,200

2,800
3000K
3500K
4000K
5000K
25*
3,200
3,400
3,500*
3,400
3000K
3500K
4000K*
5000K
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 3ft Glass Tubes
T5 G5 93319131 LEDLCBDT5/G3/8SC/120-347 120-347 20 34
11.5
1,600
1,650
1,700

2,100
3000K
3500K
4000K
5000K
18*
2,400
2,450
2,500*
2,500
3000K
3500K
4000K*
5000K
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 2ft Glass Tubes
T5 G5 93319133 LEDLCBDT5/G2/8SC/120-347 120-347 20 22
7
950
1,000
1,050

MOL
(in) Watts
Selectable
Lumens
(Initial)*
Selectable
Color Temp.
(Initial)* CRI
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)1
Power
Factor DLC® ID4
Location
Rating3 Additional Information
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - U1/U6 Adjustable Glass Tubes
T8 2G13 93320487 LED13BDT8/U/U6/8SC/120-347 120-347 15 22.6 13
1,750
1,800
1,850*
1,850